C-12 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • SuperSeal™ Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
C
USB 2.0 TYPE A
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III Type Connectors
233-370 Feedthrough Receptacle with
USB Female-to-Female Interface
How to Order
Sample Part Number 233-370 NF 00 -17 2 A A N H
Basic Number 233-370
Finish See Material and
Finish table
Connector Style1 See Connector Style table
Shell Size 15 or 17
USB Performance 2 = USB 2.0
USB Front Interface A = Type A
USB Rear Interface A = Type A
Alternate Polarization1 A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal
USB Orientation H = Horizontal V = Vertical
Connector Style
07 Rear panel mount, jam nut receptacle
00 Wall mount receptacle with slotted holes2
D0 Wall mount receptacle with round holes
CM
Wall mount receptacle with metric
clinch nuts
Horizontal
Pin
1
Pin
4
USB Receptacle Orientation Options (Partial Views Shown)
Vertical
Recommended (Solder Side)
.526
(13.36)
2X .440 (11.18)
2X .150 (3.81)
4 1
23
2X Ø.060±.005
(1.52±.127)
4X Ø.037±.005
(.889±.127)
2X .440 (11.18)
.526(13.36)
4X Ø.037±.005
(.89)±(.13)
2X Ø.060±.005
(1.52±.127)
2X .150 (3.81)
4
12
3
Pi
n 1
Pi
n 4
= Master Keyway
Jam Nut Mount
Shell Size
Ø H J K Flat
L Threadin mm in mm in mm
15
1.638 41.61 1.516 38.51 1.066 27.08
M28 X 1.0-6G 0.100R
1.614 41.00 1.484 37.69 1.056 26.82
17
1.764 44.81 1.642 41.71 1.191 30.25
M32 X 1.0-6G 0.100R4
1.740 44.20 1.610 40.89 1.181 30.00
Wall Mount
Shell Size
A Thread B Sq C Bsc D Bsc2 E F Ø G Holes
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
15 1.0000-.1P-.3L-TS-2A
1.232
1.208